

Case No.- 109-C/2020.

Rgd. No.- 102/2020.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.17.01.23

Today is fixed for appearance and plea i.d issue W/A

Complainant is present by filling a hazira.

The sole accd. Person on C.B. is absent by filling a petition prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard both sides.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and rejected.

Issue W/A against the accd. Person.

Fixing 24.04.23 for E.R. of W/A.

Requisite of W/A is filed by the complainant, issue the same at once.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Code.-W.B.01291